

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<u>WPMS No. 252 of 2022</u> <u>Shri Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, J.</u> None appears for the petitioners. Mr. Pradeep Hairiya, learned Standing Counsel for the State. Mr. Mohit Kumar, learned counsel for the intervener. The application for intervention (IA No. 4 of 2022) is allowed. The applicant in the application (IA No. 04 of 2022) shall have the liberty to file a counter affidavit to the writ petition within two weeks. Misc. application (IA No. 3 of 2022) for taking counter affidavit on record is allowed. Counter affidavit is accepted on record. Today, the learned counsel for the petitioner is not present. It is borne out from the record that on the last date of listing, a counsel, holding brief of Mr. Munish Bhardwaj, learned counsel for the petitioner, appeared and prayed for adjournment. If on that nobody appears for the petitioners, then the Court shall be constraint to pass an appropriate order in his absence. List this matter on 09.01.2023. (Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, J.) 12.12.2022 (Grant urgent certified copy of this order, as per Rules) A/-

