

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			IA No. 5/2023 (For Miscellaneous Application with Counter Affidavit) In <u>WPMS No. 252 of 2022</u> <u>Hon'ble S.K. Mishra, J.</u> Mr. Devansh Kaushik, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Munish Bhardwaj, learned counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Suyash Pant, learned Standing Counsel for the State. Mr. Mohit Kumar, learned counsel for the intervener. IA No. 5 of 2023 is allowed. Counter affidavit is taken on record. Let the rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the State as well as by the private respondent be filed within six weeks by the petitioners. List this matter on 10.04.2023. (S.K. Mishra, J.) 09.01.2023 (Grant urgent certified copy as per Rules) Pooja

--	--	--	--