

WPMS No. 252 of 2022

Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.

Mr. Munish Bhardwaj, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. R.K. Joshi, Standing Counsel for the State.

Mr. Mohit Kumar, Advocate for the intervenor.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Let it be so filed within three weeks.

List on 26.09.2023 for final hearing.

(Ravindra Maithani, J.)

06.06.2023

Jitendra