

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<u>WPMS No. 252 of 2022</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u> 1. Mr. Faizan Ali, learned counsel for the petitioners. 2. Mr. Mohit Kumar, learned counsel for the respondent. 3. Withdrawal application (IA 6/2025) is moved by the learned counsel for the petitioner. 4. Learned counsel for the respondent have not opposed this withdrawal application. 5. Accordingly, the writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn. (Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 19.02.2025 PR

--	--	--	--